

State of New Mexico

Hazardous Waste Bureau
2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303
Telephone (505) 428-2500
Fax (505) 428-2567

www.nmenv.state.nm.us



PETER MAGGIORE SECRETARY

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

November 5, 2001

Mr. Larry Campbell Transwestern Pipeline Company 6381 North Main Street Roswell, New Mexico 88201

SUBJECT: WORK PLAN FOR EXCAVATION OF AFFECTED SOIL

ROSWELL COMPRESSOR STATION, EPA ID# NMD986676955

HWB-TWP-01-001

Attention: Mr. Larry Campbell

The New Mexico Environment Department Hazardous Waste Bureau (HWB) has completed a review of Transwestern Pipeline Company's submittal "Work Plan for Excavation of Affected Soil in the Former Surface Impoundment Areas" dated July 2, 2001. The work plan addresses the results of the characterization of waste and contaminated soil at the location of the closed surface impoundments and the removal of the surface impoundments at the Transwestern Pipeline Company Compressor Station Number 9 (EPA ID# NMD986676955) located in Roswell, New Mexico. Based on the information provided in the work plan, HWB approves of the proposed excavation and remediation activities. The approval is conditional upon approval of the work plan by the New Mexico Department of Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division. Please call this office at (505) 248-2553 if you have questions regarding the conditional approval of the Work Plan.

Sincerely,

Dave Cobrain Geologist

Permits Management Program

DWC

Transwestern Pipeline Company November 5, 2001 Page 2

cc: James Bearzi, NMED HWB

John Kieling, NMED HWB

William Kendrick, Transwestern Pipeline Company

Bill Olson, NMOCD Ed Martin, NMOCD

George Robinson, Cypress Engineering Services, Inc.

Pam Allen, NMED HWB

file:

red/TWP/01

track:

TWP/Campbell/Cobrain/11-05-01/approval work plan surface impoundments soil excavation